

Freedom of Information/EIR Information Not Held

Centre City Tower, 7 Hill Street, Birmingham B5 4UA
21 Bloomsbury Street, London WC1B 3HF

By email

07 March 2016

Freedom of Information Act–Request For Information

Reference: Fol 27022016

Dear 

Thank you for your request for information in which you request:

- 1. How much revenue has been received by your organisation for services rendered to film and television productions? This could include location rental, permits and all other services related to film productions using your personnel or resources.**
- 2. Please outline the type of work or service rendered, in each case and disclose the revenue received for each type of service.**
- 3. How much has your organisation spent on facilitating such arrangements between 2006 to 2015, inclusive, broken down by year?**

I write to confirm that the information you have requested is not held by Ofwat.

Ofwat has never generated any income or delivered any services relating to film or television productions.

We have participated in inter- departmental web-based recordings, however these have been purely for internal use e.g recruitment, media or training purposes and as such fall outside the scope of your request.

Freedom of Information/EIR Information Not Held

Centre City Tower, 7 Hill Street, Birmingham B5 4UA
21 Bloomsbury Street, London WC1B 3HF

If you have any queries or concerns with regard to the content of this email please do contact me, quoting the reference number.

If you are unhappy with the service you have received in relation to your request and wish to make a complaint or request a review of the decision, please contact:

Programme Office
Ofwat
Centre City Tower
7 Hill Street
Birmingham B5 4UA
mailbox@ofwat.gsi.gov.uk

If you are not happy with the outcome of that review you can ask the Information Commissioner's Office to consider your complaint. Generally, the ICO will not make a decision unless you have exhausted Ofwat's complaints procedure. The ICO can be contacted at:

<https://ico.org.uk/>

or

The Information Commissioner's Office
Wycliffe House
Water Lane
Wilmslow

Yours sincerely,

Freedom of Information/EIR Information Not Held

Centre City Tower, 7 Hill Street, Birmingham B5 4UA
21 Bloomsbury Street, London WC1B 3HF

Christine Manise

Senior Associate, Freedom of Information

Operations

Ofwat

Centre City Tower

7 Hill Street

Birmingham B5 4UA